
                  NASTAR - Combined Results from Single Course            Page 1

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                     Spaulding Boys Slalom Jan 16  1-16-25                      
                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
78      Lucas Golden              ?    M    25.82   26.82    52.64
118     Tyler Holbrook            ?    M    27.27   27.83    55.10
69      Josh Corbett              ?    M    27.44   28.12    55.56
75      Austin Freeman            ?    M    27.87   28.59    56.46
86      Jack Decker               ?    M    28.45   29.31    57.76
79      Sam Hunt                  ?    M    29.73   29.83    59.56
108     John Purnell              ?    M    33.22   27.41  1:00.63
73      Jonas Welch               ?    M    29.40   31.63  1:01.03
89      Tommy Crook               ?    M    30.67   30.41  1:01.08
72      Ryan Bowman               ?    M    31.09   30.72  1:01.81
97      Jack Noonan               ?    M    31.49   32.16  1:03.65
95      Carter King               ?    M    32.33   32.57  1:04.90
91      Noah Usbelger             ?    M    33.63   33.66  1:07.29
101     Austin Vanacore           ?    M    33.51   34.92  1:08.43
100     Chase Swisher             ?    M    36.14   35.60  1:11.74
102     Adam DelloRusso           ?    M    36.08   36.84  1:12.92
126     Teddy Montagano           ?    M    35.92   38.51  1:14.43
132     Finnegan Mulloy           ?    M    37.93   38.10  1:16.03
112     Carter Silva              ?    M    37.55   38.50  1:16.05
88      Aiden Locke               ?    M    37.93   38.39  1:16.32
96      Connor Kingsley           ?    M    37.25   39.28  1:16.53
71      Camden Scorpa             ?    M    37.05   39.66  1:16.71
107     Parker Kingsley           ?    M    38.35   39.39  1:17.74
121     Jack Nelson               ?    M    39.94   37.88  1:17.82
80      Kai LaFleur               ?    M    36.99   41.03  1:18.02
68      Michael Chambers          ?    M    41.31   37.05  1:18.36
133     Conrad Wirch              ?    M    40.96   38.70  1:19.66
123     Tim  Cantwell             ?    M    40.24   39.63  1:19.87
125     Peter Furtado             ?    M    42.08   39.21  1:21.29
103     Matt Smith                ?    M    40.64   42.38  1:23.02
119     Cole DeAnglis-Poland      ?    M    41.44   41.93  1:23.37
131     Owen Brodeur              ?    M    41.32   42.93  1:24.25
111     Ethan Audet               ?    M    43.26   44.11  1:27.37
87      Sam Robinson              ?    M    43.48   44.79  1:28.27
77      Timmy Crook               ?    M    58.34   30.09  1:28.43
114     Zac Hussey                ?    M    43.68   45.72  1:29.40
83      Jimmy  Lombardi           ?    M    44.62   46.02  1:30.64
113     Ryan Auger                ?    M    45.53   46.25  1:31.78
98      Ronnie Martin             ?    M    46.48   48.32  1:34.80



105     Finn Larney               ?    M    47.10   47.78  1:34.88
116     Joel Williams             ?    M    46.35   48.75  1:35.10

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,2RlKzwx0_LmboSNlpXqzFvx4YSv_m9FBpWm9g5q4j_K5wmBivx
RoSYD-KEESj-3OmZoJ0XpNw1mNVoco9YHZqHbaHv28BJHLHAyEuSfxGcw,&typo=1                   1/16/2025 
5:07:37 PM
Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,4rLVtN67uirszLh2oainJPj7My8KHRYrhj-X2NUjMXRcVcsNee-R4DoFH04t-
a21pNq8IU8WD206KMkf8sXrE1lmaR3fk1fyvhWhjxmZr8-N95k1dA,,&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                     Spaulding Boys Slalom Jan 16  1-16-25                      
                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 
                 

82      Connor  Streeter          ?    M    48.30   49.55  1:37.85
99      Aiden Auger               ?    M    42.36   57.32  1:39.68
109     Jacob Auger               ?    M    52.30   47.73  1:40.03
130     JT Fox                    ?    M    50.53   50.85  1:41.38
94      Kaiden Mangiafico         ?    M    50.48   52.07  1:42.55
122     Aidan Quimby              ?    M    51.26   56.30  1:47.56
128     Aarav Audi                ?    M    53.34   54.89  1:48.23
134     Aladin Crnolic            ?    M    44.64 1:03.99  1:48.63
135     Ethan Abraham             ?    M    57.18   56.91  1:54.09
110     Logan Giltz               ?    M    57.07   57.33  1:54.40
115     Jay Fritz                 ?    M    57.77 1:02.47  2:00.24
117     Nick Zagaria              ?    M  1:02.60 1:01.74  2:04.34
129     Maxwell Crego             ?    M  1:12.67 1:15.29  2:27.96
120     Milan Mohan               ?    M  1:14.29 1:15.01  2:29.30
70      Brent Clark               ?    M    33.94     DNF         
74      Luke Purnell              ?    M    25.79     DNF         
76      Dominic Mangifico         ?    M      DNF   37.76         
81      Patrick  Collins          ?    M    38.18     DSQ         
84      Hammy Champney            ?    M      DSQ   30.23         
85      Ryan Hall                 ?    M      DSQ   35.24         
90      Eugene Conn               ?    M    33.51     DSQ         
92      Connor Wills              ?    M      DNF 1:00.41         
93      Noah  Mazza               ?    M      DNF   46.56         
104     Aaron  Stapleton          ?    M      DSQ   38.26         
106     Drew Gagalis              ?    M      DSQ   42.11         
124     Om Rane                   ?    M  1:05.20     DNF         
127     Connor Cilley             ?    M    54.25     DNF         



_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,YhmrwKPIhZzPxygAP02U1BCgBPP8B97Smif0DF_zqdsOrk-
b2QLt80npyli3keYs5aaBV2DlvcAEQM9_0b7mfnKI1D_ymJ1LMWFVFenOGaek&typo=1                   1/16/2025 
5:07:37 PM
Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-Timing.com&c=E,1,M5V-
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mU1Xp1IuH78jU_9vpHskakbM_jhHvTl4BNqadO4NadbWYomhLskR3J_AaGcrR8WC3l8hjuA1hlKlaOFINLuxwiNe
HgUMj1PhE,&typo=1
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            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 1

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                     Spaulding Boys Slalom Jan 16  1-16-25                      
                                   68 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 379.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2    118   Tyler Holbrook         ?     27.27      27.83         55.10    99.0   *
  5     86   Jack Decker            ?     28.45      29.31         57.76    96.0   *
  7    108   John Purnell           ?     33.22      27.41       1:00.63    94.0   *
 11     97   Jack Noonan            ?     31.49      32.16       1:03.65    90.0   *
 17    126   Teddy Montagano        ?     35.92      38.51       1:14.43        
 27    133   Conrad Wirch           ?     40.96      38.70       1:19.66        
        74   Luke Purnell           ?     25.79        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Dover'                    Total Points : 351.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  6     79   Sam Hunt               ?     29.73      29.83         59.56    95.0   *
 13     91   Noah Usbelger          ?     33.63      33.66       1:07.29    88.0   *
 16    102   Adam DelloRusso        ?     36.08      36.84       1:12.92    85.0   *
 19    112   Carter Silva           ?     37.55      38.50       1:16.05    83.0   *
 24    121   Jack Nelson            ?     39.94      37.88       1:17.82        
 54    129   Maxwell Crego          ?   1:12.67    1:15.29       2:27.96        

Class : M  Team : 'Winnacunnet'              Total Points : 339.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 10     72   Ryan Bowman            ?     31.09      30.72       1:01.81    91.0   *
 12     95   Carter King            ?     32.33      32.57       1:04.90    89.0   *
 18    132   Finnegan Mulloy        ?     37.93      38.10       1:16.03    84.0   *
 29    125   Peter Furtado          ?     42.08      39.21       1:21.29    75.0   *
 41    116   Joel Williams          ?     46.35      48.75       1:35.10        
        84   Hammy Champney         ?       DSQ      30.23                      
       106   Drew Gagalis           ?       DSQ      42.11                      

Class : M  Team : 'Windham'                  Total Points : 314.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3     69   Josh Corbett           ?     27.44      28.12         55.56    98.0   *
 28    123   Tim  Cantwell          ?     40.24      39.63       1:19.87    76.0   *
 32    131   Owen Brodeur           ?     41.32      42.93       1:24.25    72.0   *
 36    114   Zac Hussey             ?     43.68      45.72       1:29.40    68.0   *
 50    135   Ethan Abraham          ?     57.18      56.91       1:54.09        
        81   Patrick  Collins       ?     38.18        DSQ                      
       104   Aaron  Stapleton       ?       DSQ      38.26                      
        93   Noah  Mazza            ?       DNF      46.56                      



_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,BB1x386-
6yfFIzgxVXhOsIJjNd5WRi5wEaZ464X6T4EceXuFX9Ua31GXAut1MULDbROv4xS0aFcMbWycKPGWE4UlBWhS
UvIIjvC7IX65&typo=1                   1/16/2025 5:10:27 PM
Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,7Cw5eFXnNdRXHNUCoXxLAcq87MDOLlPnilOUGO5RITvWid_UbZjtA_BBrw_3-shcjT-
0kQSvod-FTU-hwlK0w_rDi1wQRREBw7OGyFk8dThFNpg6&typo=1
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            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 2

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                     Spaulding Boys Slalom Jan 16  1-16-25                      
                                   68 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton Academy'        Total Points : 311.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  8     73   Jonas Welch            ?     29.40      31.63       1:01.03    93.0   *
 21     96   Connor Kingsley        ?     37.25      39.28       1:16.53    81.0   *
 23    107   Parker Kingsley        ?     38.35      39.39       1:17.74    79.0   *
 53    117   Nick Zagaria           ?   1:02.60    1:01.74       2:04.34    58.0   *
        85   Ryan Hall              ?       DSQ      35.24                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Total Points : 306.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  9     89   Tommy Crook            ?     30.67      30.41       1:01.08    92.0   *
 15    100   Chase Swisher          ?     36.14      35.60       1:11.74    86.0   *
 35     77   Timmy Crook            ?     58.34      30.09       1:28.43    69.0   *
 48    128   Aarav Audi             ?     53.34      54.89       1:48.23    59.0   *
 51    110   Logan Giltz            ?     57.07      57.33       1:54.40        
 55    120   Milan Mohan            ?   1:14.29    1:15.01       2:29.30        

Class : M  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 295.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 25     80   Kai LaFleur            ?     36.99      41.03       1:18.02    78.0   *
 26     68   Michael Chambers       ?     41.31      37.05       1:18.36    77.0   *
 30    103   Matt Smith             ?     40.64      42.38       1:23.02    74.0   *
 38    113   Ryan Auger             ?     45.53      46.25       1:31.78    66.0   *
 45    130   JT Fox                 ?     50.53      50.85       1:41.38        
 47    122   Aidan Quimby           ?     51.26      56.30       1:47.56        
 49    134   Aladin Crnolic         ?     44.64    1:03.99       1:48.63        
        92   Connor Wills           ?       DNF    1:00.41                      



Class : M  Team : 'Spaulding'                Total Points : 278.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 20     88   Aiden Locke            ?     37.93      38.39       1:16.32    82.0   *
 31    119   Cole DeAnglis-Poland   ?     41.44      41.93       1:23.37    73.0   *
 43     99   Aiden Auger            ?     42.36      57.32       1:39.68    62.0   *
 44    109   Jacob Auger            ?     52.30      47.73       1:40.03    61.0   *
       127   Connor Cilley          ?     54.25        DNF                      
        76   Dominic Mangifico      ?       DNF      37.76                      

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,nx_ifOXJwg8snWrQmRKiboC218Lyah6afJ2yLjl5iQWUkl8oAvcDf
WGczZ8oBksUIllq33Nj3mNDKBOLTPZNweWtcPOEKvXLz6za_c1YNoGH4BpoFQ,,&typo=1                   1/16/2025 
5:10:27 PM
Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,dY4hqQ5cm_vgP4taMFyryGFH1rqMi0vLsvsYoQAnajpUVH-lmKwvx_zqtpAxXTP3H-
CAbl5k1XOnTn_PW-sbtY90yFByd23oNYC5W8e_Zkgd&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 3

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                     Spaulding Boys Slalom Jan 16  1-16-25                      
                                   68 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 271.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 22     71   Camden Scorpa          ?     37.05      39.66       1:16.71    80.0   *
 37     83   Jimmy  Lombardi        ?     44.62      46.02       1:30.64    67.0   *
 40    105   Finn Larney            ?     47.10      47.78       1:34.88    64.0   *
 46     94   Kaiden Mangiafico      ?     50.48      52.07       1:42.55    60.0   *
 52    115   Jay Fritz              ?     57.77    1:02.47       2:00.24        
       124   Om Rane                ?   1:05.20        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Concord'                  Total Points : 258.0   Rank : 10th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     78   Lucas Golden           ?     25.82      26.82         52.64   100.0   *
 14    101   Austin Vanacore        ?     33.51      34.92       1:08.43    87.0   *
 33    111   Ethan Audet            ?     43.26      44.11       1:27.37    71.0   *
        90   Eugene Conn            ?     33.51        DSQ                         *

Class : M  Team : 'John Stark'               Total Points : 232.0   Rank : 11th



Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  4     75   Austin Freeman         ?     27.87      28.59         56.46    97.0   *
 34     87   Sam Robinson           ?     43.48      44.79       1:28.27    70.0   *
 39     98   Ronnie Martin          ?     46.48      48.32       1:34.80    65.0   *

Class : M  Team : 'Merrimack'                Total Points :  63.0   Rank : 12th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 42     82   Connor  Streeter       ?     48.30      49.55       1:37.85    63.0   *
        70   Brent Clark            ?     33.94        DNF                         *

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,q1rQfPrJTkOfL0pUVjwWtLwYSd-
QZSPTrKlEdQXvjc5Z_jQ4elkw16oCNm2yAnn94qro9xO3yKDOlN0l6TLxnsE6Yow00WROUzvhm7ItdTN_DRGYD
BgWj5M,&typo=1                   1/16/2025 5:10:27 PM
Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,ZoP77xU27pD3D4irWtJGd45RwtPEdzFAEbhXM_3gEjdZSYek9KCE-
W6ontgWeeZP214AW01DNCzZ8thni67L-_1JF4wdCmwa6ZmKs-qa4-gCAc1Zi4x1upTU1A,,&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~



                  NASTAR - Combined Results from Single Course            Page 1

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                     Spaulding Slalom Girls Jan 16  1-16-25                     
                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
23      Mika Taylor               ?    F    27.02   29.15    56.17
7       Andie Nugent              ?    F    28.40   29.15    57.55
5       Reese Gandt               ?    F    28.78   30.76    59.54
19      Reilly Andrews            ?    F    30.70   30.47  1:01.17
33      Emma Pelletier            ?    F    31.65   33.09  1:04.74
41      Eleanor Oliviero          ?    F    33.35   33.56  1:06.91
17      Mackenzie Champney        ?    F    33.03   34.53  1:07.56
56      Ashley Dambach            ?    F    33.44   34.50  1:07.94
14      Maya Decorpo              ?    F    34.36   34.37  1:08.73
42      Lilly  Merrill            ?    F    33.99   35.69  1:09.68
12      Haley  Marden             ?    F    34.41   35.47  1:09.88
34      Seneca Davis              ?    F    34.09   37.54  1:11.63
31      Addie Wolfinger           ?    F    40.71   32.47  1:13.18
24      Declyn Mangum             ?    F    36.25   36.98  1:13.23
61      Leila Tran                ?    F    36.16   37.17  1:13.33
43      Erin DelloRusso           ?    F    36.32   37.58  1:13.90
26      Gwen  Vincent             ?    F    38.91   37.71  1:16.62
1       Hayden Quaratiello        ?    F    37.94   39.03  1:16.97
40      Sydney Gonsalves          ?    F    38.91   38.58  1:17.49
4       Sam Nardone               ?    F    38.55   39.00  1:17.55
29      Izzy Siedzik              ?    F    39.60   40.82  1:20.42
57      Sadie Pelletier           ?    F    39.42   41.84  1:21.26
50      Charlotte Dill            ?    F    39.50   43.72  1:23.22
39      Marin Dodier              ?    F    42.73   43.42  1:26.15
60      Hanorah Fleming           ?    F    43.25   43.19  1:26.44
3       Ava Woods                 ?    F    42.12   47.32  1:29.44
18      Catherine Terrile         ?    F    44.18   50.02  1:34.20
47      CeCe Palermo              ?    F    47.50   47.02  1:34.52
55      Molly Ruffus              ?    F    46.04   48.56  1:34.60
28      Kathryn Kieley            ?    F    47.11   48.84  1:35.95
62      Sophie Linden             ?    F    48.27   51.12  1:39.39
8       Sophie Gray               ?    F    50.43   52.24  1:42.67
63      Avery Bekkala             ?    F    51.65   52.69  1:44.34
9       Lucy Gosselien            ?    F    51.77   55.88  1:47.65
58      Liza Hayward              ?    F    49.35   59.67  1:49.02
25      Mackenzie Norcott         ?    F    53.28   55.97  1:49.25
51      Acadia Reader             ?    F    54.56   56.00  1:50.56
45      Lily Hawes                ?    F    55.36   55.36  1:50.72
64      Addy Churchill            ?    F    57.75   56.12  1:53.87



59      Stephanie Dohoney         ?    F    55.25   58.67  1:53.92
35      Danielle Bates            ?    F    58.07   55.91  1:53.98

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,tHiKBnFd37i1BwxuxtxlOHNIrYk9I30glWhvG1qiJiMLIuK9WuxyyR
cvqZed-sPeAZ_DptvhWclGZu3VRddEXMXoJ_qfMs7UpHfrOOiuog,,&typo=1                   1/16/2025 5:14:24 PM
Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,eJlPPKP2MoYLr-
XyRZkBwnGtNHByca7zc6Xs7S85sfvajrW78FMGIHSLW6nDmUXipO87CJLCGnGjaH_R-
dhfgeaIWIlUHX4El7jsbWIuPgZS8qpAy6oYFW0,&typo=1
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                     Spaulding Slalom Girls Jan 16  1-16-25                     
                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 
                 

27      Sydnee Capen              ?    F    56.99   58.31  1:55.30
15      Jocelyn Theriault         ?    F    57.39 1:00.10  1:57.49
6       Emersen Lewis             ?    F  1:09.97   48.49  1:58.46
44      Aubrey White              ?    F  1:01.99   58.24  2:00.23
54      Lillie Davidson           ?    F  1:06.04 1:04.66  2:10.70
38      Lyra Plerhoples           ?    F  1:02.10 1:11.48  2:13.58
10      Olivia St. Hilaire        ?    F      DNS     DNS         
20      Autumn Duquette           ?    F      DNS     DNS         
32      Caiden  Brand             ?    F      DNS     DNS         
36      Kiley Candon              ?    F      DNS     DNS         
37      Susie Fischer             ?    F      DNS     DNS         
48      Gabrielle Holt            ?    F      DNS     DNS         
52      Brooke  Quimby            ?    F      DNS     DNS         
68                                ?    M      DNS     DNS         
21      Mary Scott                ?    F    48.79     DNS         
2       Izzy  Hogan-Leventis      ?    F      DNF   45.33         
11      Ellie  Worster            ?    F    26.24     DNF         
13      Ella  Allen               ?    F      DNF   44.00         
16      Rosalie Neveu             ?    F    30.00     DNF         
22      Adrianna Cruz-Osorio      ?    F  1:11.84     DNF         
30      Naomi Tracey              ?    F      DNF   49.77         
46      Skyler Hewson             ?    F      DSQ     DSQ         
49      Danielle Winning          ?    F    33.55     DNF         
53      Sophia Economu            ?    F      DSQ     DSQ         



_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,aS3F-
Lq5CXFg4XDXEsolpalpZzv7HyD7aDdIC9E2kXDQOvjDxDxarTx8UxK-gMqzEWeQ78be0-
O6YFWXKi_fGBvkjkFtTzJcDE_d57kHxEBICA,,&typo=1                   1/16/2025 5:14:24 PM
Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,O1mWygT8v9EuVS_HISYU5gQD6xckb7XQClde9iuFxf7CnsId9_fBg20rgVgormDB_m0yFJHSP
F4HswAPZaX_Fopmz-aoXO3HKX9ltVTdR4iJaRM,&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~



            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 1

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                     Spaulding Slalom Girls Jan 16  1-16-25                     
                                   57 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 384.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2      7   Andie Nugent           ?     28.40      29.15         57.55    99.0   *
  4     19   Reilly Andrews         ?     30.70      30.47       1:01.17    97.0   *
  6     41   Eleanor Oliviero       ?     33.35      33.56       1:06.91    95.0   *
  8     56   Ashley Dambach         ?     33.44      34.50       1:07.94    93.0   *
 13     31   Addie Wolfinger        ?     40.71      32.47       1:13.18        
 15     61   Leila Tran             ?     36.16      37.17       1:13.33        
        49   Danielle Winning       ?     33.55        DNF                      

Class : F  Team : 'Concord'                  Total Points : 368.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     23   Mika Taylor            ?     27.02      29.15         56.17   100.0   *
  5     33   Emma Pelletier         ?     31.65      33.09       1:04.74    96.0   *
 10     42   Lilly  Merrill         ?     33.99      35.69       1:09.68    91.0   *
 22     57   Sadie Pelletier        ?     39.42      41.84       1:21.26    81.0   *
 23     50   Charlotte Dill         ?     39.50      43.72       1:23.22        
 31     62   Sophie Linden          ?     48.27      51.12       1:39.39        
        11   Ellie  Worster         ?     26.24        DNF                      

Class : F  Team : 'Dover'                    Total Points : 354.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11     12   Haley  Marden          ?     34.41      35.47       1:09.88    90.0   *
 12     34   Seneca Davis           ?     34.09      37.54       1:11.63    89.0   *
 14     24   Declyn Mangum          ?     36.25      36.98       1:13.23    88.0   *
 16     43   Erin DelloRusso        ?     36.32      37.58       1:13.90    87.0   *
 33     63   Avery Bekkala          ?     51.65      52.69       1:44.34        
 35     58   Liza Hayward           ?     49.35      59.67       1:49.02        
 37     51   Acadia Reader          ?     54.56      56.00       1:50.56        
 39     64   Addy Churchill         ?     57.75      56.12       1:53.87        

Class : F  Team : 'Winnacunnet'              Total Points : 354.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3      5   Reese Gandt            ?     28.78      30.76         59.54    98.0   *
  7     17   Mackenzie Champney     ?     33.03      34.53       1:07.56    94.0   *
 21     29   Izzy Siedzik           ?     39.60      40.82       1:20.42    82.0   *
 24     39   Marin Dodier           ?     42.73      43.42       1:26.15    80.0   *
 25     60   Hanorah Fleming        ?     43.25      43.19       1:26.44        
 28     47   CeCe Palermo           ?     47.50      47.02       1:34.52        



 29     55   Molly Ruffus           ?     46.04      48.56       1:34.60        

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,oUGA_BSSbqnGG6RY2gzUaQ3tTerJFN1s1sz71sp87J3nJxFW2XE_
3-goGUp5jnWMiR1Z2aXK5Ta0wV9KStTN5YxGeKKNYGbH1Y5Q-XSE&typo=1                   1/16/2025 5:15:06 PM
Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,fzGC6IO0hUgXrMGmqvv0IZ-Q_n7qw-
dNECIZ4grABMzy4IHDyxHau0wKxy6yHUWpdpdf7o4t-wT73RR0xxLjoa_Jv1RKidkdFnLYr0PcKj734L-
3gwzI&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 2

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                     Spaulding Slalom Girls Jan 16  1-16-25                     
                                   57 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 298.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 20      4   Sam Nardone            ?     38.55      39.00       1:17.55    83.0   *
 30     28   Kathryn Kieley         ?     47.11      48.84       1:35.95    77.0   *
 40     59   Stephanie Dohoney      ?     55.25      58.67       1:53.92    72.0   *
 46     54   Lillie Davidson        ?   1:06.04    1:04.66       2:10.70    66.0   *
 47     38   Lyra Plerhoples        ?   1:02.10    1:11.48       2:13.58        
        16   Rosalie Neveu          ?     30.00        DNF                      
        46   Skyler Hewson          ?       DSQ        DSQ                      

Class : F  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 297.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 18      1   Hayden Quaratiello     ?     37.94      39.03       1:16.97    85.0   *
 36     25   Mackenzie Norcott      ?     53.28      55.97       1:49.25    74.0   *
 41     35   Danielle Bates         ?     58.07      55.91       1:53.98    71.0   *
 45     44   Aubrey White           ?   1:01.99      58.24       2:00.23    67.0   *
        13   Ella  Allen            ?       DNF      44.00                      
        52   Brooke  Quimby         ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : F  Team : 'Windham'                  Total Points : 251.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  9     14   Maya Decorpo           ?     34.36      34.37       1:08.73    92.0   *
 17     26   Gwen  Vincent          ?     38.91      37.71       1:16.62    86.0   *
 38     45   Lily Hawes             ?     55.36      55.36       1:50.72    73.0   *
        53   Sophia Economu         ?       DSQ        DSQ                         *
         2   Izzy  Hogan-Leventis   ?       DNF      45.33                      
        36   Kiley Candon           ?       DNS        DNS                      



Class : F  Team : 'Pinkerton Academy'        Total Points : 230.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 19     40   Sydney Gonsalves       ?     38.91      38.58       1:17.49    84.0   *
 27     18   Catherine Terrile      ?     44.18      50.02       1:34.20    78.0   *
 44      6   Emersen Lewis          ?   1:09.97      48.49       1:58.46    68.0   *
        30   Naomi Tracey           ?       DNF      49.77                         *
        48   Gabrielle Holt         ?       DNS        DNS                      

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,NceNgv6Eb4KyhwAYQ2NxQCv7Qj5vF4-
u3OPvzqI8EIIUeFIJ6qoaj7nkotPgX_6FdWCgFOUq2mjFdeQVxliaJK9_Kw8dghmsNfYlrf93nYyq6pVzkg,,&typo=1                   
1/16/2025 5:15:06 PM
Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-Timing.com&c=E,1,gM4-
g31_5hia7vknm3abapNMtf1mJ-
802w4XWmQDoYaRMkfJi1kbj3X_nNrJWYWNvc1eG4YP2RnPPMIyqg2wJ_W7yE8XIViD6ttiZqjsONE,&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 3

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                     Spaulding Slalom Girls Jan 16  1-16-25                     
                                   57 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'Merrimack'                Total Points : 218.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 26      3   Ava Woods              ?     42.12      47.32       1:29.44    79.0   *
 42     27   Sydnee Capen           ?     56.99      58.31       1:55.30    70.0   *
 43     15   Jocelyn Theriault      ?     57.39    1:00.10       1:57.49    69.0   *
        37   Susie Fischer          ?       DNS        DNS                         *

Class : F  Team : 'John Stark'               Total Points :  76.0   Rank : 10th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 32      8   Sophie Gray            ?     50.43      52.24       1:42.67    76.0   *
        20   Autumn Duquette        ?       DNS        DNS                         *

Class : F  Team : 'Spaulding'                Total Points :  75.0   Rank : 11th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 34      9   Lucy Gosselien         ?     51.77      55.88       1:47.65    75.0   *
        21   Mary Scott             ?     48.79        DNS                         *



        32   Caiden  Brand          ?       DNS        DNS                         *

Class : F  Team : 'Nashua South'             Team requirements were not met
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
        22   Adrianna Cruz-Osorio   ?   1:11.84        DNF                         *
        10   Olivia St. Hilaire     ?       DNS        DNS                         *

Class : M  Team : ''                         Team requirements were not met
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
        68                          ?       DNS        DNS                         *

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,980W2MuGfqyrsTJ0GHiuCKtJef0gn-
NZHQeeyjC8dyapOd1vXH0VBerOLm1Fe9PP2FJSXEiNqUGdXgHY9xRr1SERZLCOU6HzyGhfLD_QrSJv&typo=1                   
1/16/2025 5:15:06 PM
Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-Timing.com&c=E,1,thZTcecOwQdk-
3SmOqpNPxGijq4Rq1h6eKvkijAFmyvYiSgsVN9cABFDNWCIQiKtGW7HB2zOmR25u1_iwsBNKcLFre5Zbq_QBa
N1a4wtiK7Poenj&typo=1
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